## **September 22, 2020**

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in emergency session on the above date at 12:30 p.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice chairman – Steve Wanders. Also present in person were Russ Van Renterghem, Sheriff; Connie Van Polen, Treasurer; Andrew Ritland, Attorney and Susan Brown, Auditor. Participating by phone were Kyle Ocker, Osky Herald; Ken Allsup, Osky News; Charlie Comfort, News-Review; Kim Newendorp, General Services.

This meeting was called as emergency with less than 24 hour notice as time is of the essence to consider the suspension of Temporary COVID-19 Continuity of County Operations Policy approved on March 27, 2020 which may no longer be reflective of current guidelines.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to approve the agenda. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to approve suspension of current Temporary COVID-19 Continuity of County Operations Policy. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Groenendyk to adjourn. All present voted aye.

Motion carried.	
Attest:	
Susan L. Brown	Mark Groenendyk
Mahaska Co Auditor	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors